
Direction: Letham

55 stops

VIEW LINE SCHEDULE

64 bus Time Schedule

Letham Route Timetable:

Monday 23:14-00:14

Tuesday 23:14-00:14

Wednesday 23:14-00:14

Thursday 23:14-00:14

Friday 23:14-00:14

Saturday 23:14

Sunday 22:20-00:14

64 bus Info

Direction: Letham
Stops: 55
Trip Duration: 65 min
Line Summary:

The 64 bus line (St Andrews - Glenrothes) has 5 routes. For regular weekdays, their operation hours are:
(1) Letham: 23:14-00:14(2) St Andrews: 05:06-22:08(3) Cupar: 23:18(4) Glenrothes: 05:30-22:14(5) Auchtermuchty:
00:30

Use the Moovit App to find the closest 64 bus station near you and find out when is the next 64 bus arriving.

64 bus time schedule & line map

St Andrews - Glenrothes Get The App64 Line

Students' Union, St Andrews

Greyfriars Garden, St Andrews

Alexandra Place, St Andrews

Bridge Street - South, St Andrews

Fire Station, St Andrews

Animal Hospital, St Andrews

Community Hospital Grounds, St Andrews

Morrisons, St Andrews

Winram Place, St Andrews

Cairnsden Gardens, St Andrews

Moir Crescent, St Andrews

Leonard Gardens, Bogward

Radernie Place, Bogward

Younger Gardens, St Andrews

Younger Gardens, St Andrews

Craigtoun Meadows Caravan Park, Craigtoun

Road End, Craigtoun

Craigtoun Country Park, Craigtoun

Danskin Place, Strathkinness

Sunnyside, Strathkinness

High Road, Strathkinness

https://moovitapp.com/scotland-402/lines/64/28754308/4690693/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fapi%2Fresgen%2Fpdf%2Fline&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=St%20Andrews%20-%20Glenrothes
https://moovitapp.com/index/api/onelink/3986059930?pid=Web_SEO_Lines-PDF&c=Footer_Button&is_retargeting=true&af_inactivity_window=30&af_click_lookback=7d&af_reengagement_window=7d&GACP=v%3D2%26tid%3DG-27FWN98RX2%26cid%3DGACP_PARAM_CLIENT_ID%26en%3Dinstall%26ep.category%3Doffline%26ep.additional_data%3DGACP_PARAM_USER_AGENT%26ep.page_language%3Den%26ep.property%3DSEO%26ep.seo_type%3DLines%26ep.country_name%3DUnited%2520Kingdom%26ep.metro_name%3DScotland&af_sub4=SEO_other&af_sub8=https%3A%2F%2Fmoovitapp.com%2Findex%2Fen%2Fpublic_transit-line-64-Scotland-402-1832770-28754308-0&af_sub9=View&af_sub1=402&af_sub7=402&deep_link_sub1=402&deep_link_value=moovit%3A%2F%2Fline%3Fpartner_id%3Dseo%26lgi%3D28754308%26li%3D4690693%26add_fav%3D1&af_dp=moovit%3A%2F%2Fline%3Fpartner_id%3Dseo%26lgi%3D28754308%26li%3D4690693%26add_fav%3D1&af_ad=SEO_other_64_St%20Andrews%20-%20Glenrothes_Scotland_View&deep_link_sub2=SEO_other_64_St%20Andrews%20-%20Glenrothes_Scotland_View


High Road, Strathkinness

Church Road, Strathkinness

Danskin Place, Strathkinness

Nether Magask Farm, Strathkinness

Road End, Blebocraigs

Post Office, Pitscottie

Newbigging Farm, Ceres

Main Street, Ceres

Bow Butts, Ceres

Ceres Road, Craigrothie

Cupar Road, Craigrothie

Kingarroch Inn, Craigrothie

Road End, Craigrothie

Knox Gardens, Cupar

Cow Brae, Cupar

Tesco Supermarket, Cupar

Crossgate, Cupar

Provost Wynd, Cupar

West Port, Cupar

Westfield Avenue, Cupar

Westfield Road, Cupar

Drum Road, Cupar

Stratheden Park, Stratheden

Hospital - Main Gate, Stratheden

Hospital - South Gate, Stratheden

Elmwood Golf Course, Stratheden

Crawford Park, Springfield

War Memorial, Springfield

Primary School, Springfield

Main Street, Springfield

Scottish Deer Centre, Bow Of Fife

Letham Road End, Bow Of Fife

https://moovitapp.com/scotland-402/lines/64/28754308/4690693/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fapi%2Fresgen%2Fpdf%2Fline&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=St%20Andrews%20-%20Glenrothes
https://moovitapp.com/scotland-402/lines/64/28754308/4690693/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fapi%2Fresgen%2Fpdf%2Fline&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=St%20Andrews%20-%20Glenrothes


Direction: St Andrews

104 stops
VIEW LINE SCHEDULE

64 bus Time Schedule

St Andrews Route Timetable:

Monday 05:06-22:08

Tuesday 05:06-22:08

Wednesday 05:06-22:08

Thursday 05:06-22:08

Friday 05:06-22:08

Saturday 05:06-22:08

Sunday 09:03-20:15

64 bus Info

Direction: St Andrews
Stops: 104
Trip Duration: 128 min
Line Summary:

Bow Of Fife Road End, Letham

Village Centre, Letham

Bus Station, Glenrothes

Auchmuty Road, Glenrothes

Morrisons Supermarket, Queensway

Auchmuty High School, Queensway

Gateside Cottages, Glenrothes

Channelhall, Freuchie

Thane Croft, Freuchie

Primary School, Freuchie

King Street, Freuchie

Dyke Side, Freuchie

Malt Bar Inn, Newton Of Falkland

Lomond Crescent, Falkland

Palace, Falkland

Pillars Of Hercules, Falkland

Easter Cash Farm, Strathmiglo

Cash Feus, Strathmiglo

Glebe Park, Strathmiglo

Wellfield Farm Road End, Gateside

Gateside House, Gateside

Perth Road, Gateside

Station Road, Gateside

Station Road, Gateside

Perth Road, Gateside

Mini Mart, Gateside

Gateside House, Gateside

Wellfield Farm Road End, Gateside

Primary School, Strathmiglo

https://moovitapp.com/scotland-402/lines/64/28754308/4688629/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fapi%2Fresgen%2Fpdf%2Fline&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=St%20Andrews%20-%20Glenrothes
https://moovitapp.com/scotland-402/lines/64/28754308/4688629/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fapi%2Fresgen%2Fpdf%2Fline&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=St%20Andrews%20-%20Glenrothes
https://moovitapp.com/scotland-402/lines/64/28754308/4688629/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fapi%2Fresgen%2Fpdf%2Fline&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=St%20Andrews%20-%20Glenrothes


West Road, Strathmiglo

Demperston Farm Cottages, Auchtermuchty

High Road, Auchtermuchty

Crosshills, Auchtermuchty

Orchard Court, Auchtermuchty

Calsay Gardens, Auchtermuchty

Cupar Road, Auchtermuchty

Rossieden Cottage, Auchtermuchty

Auchtermuchty Road, Dunshalt

The Wynd, Dunshalt

Rosselm Cottages, Rossie

Caldwells Farm, Rossie

Trafalgar House, Trafalgar

Main Street, Giffordtown

Woodlea, Charlottetown

Shiells Farm Road End, Ladybank

Cairn Cottage, Charlottetown

Church Street, Ladybank

Railway Station, Ladybank

Hill Street, Ladybank

Beech Avenue, Ladybank

Pine Lodge, Ladybank

Annsmuir Caravan Park, Ladybank

Edensmuir Forest, Ladybank

Ballantager Farm, Letham

Village Centre, Letham

Bow Of Fife Road End, Letham

Letham Road, Bow Of Fife

Scottish Deer Centre, Bow Of Fife

Main Street, Springfield

Primary School, Springfield

War Memorial, Springfield



Ashbank Gardens, Springfield

Elmwood Golf Course, Stratheden

Hospital - South Gate, Stratheden

Hospital - Main Gate, Stratheden

Stratheden Park, Stratheden

Drum Road, Cupar

Montrave Avenue, Cupar

West Port, Cupar

Provost Wynd, Cupar

Crossgate, Cupar

Tesco Supermarket, Cupar

Cow Brae, Cupar

Knox Gardens, Cupar

Road End, Craigrothie

Kingarroch Inn, Craigrothie

Cupar Road, Craigrothie

Ceres Road, Craigrothie

Bow Butts, Ceres

Main Street, Ceres

Newbigging Farm, Ceres

Post Office, Pitscottie

Road End, Blebocraigs

Nether Magask Farm, Strathkinness

Danskin Place, Strathkinness

Sunnyside, Strathkinness

High Road, Strathkinness

High Road, Strathkinness

Church Road, Strathkinness

Danskin Place, Strathkinness

Craigtoun Country Park, Craigtoun

Road End, Craigtoun

Craigtoun Meadows Caravan Park, Craigtoun



Direction: Cupar

61 stops
VIEW LINE SCHEDULE

64 bus Time Schedule

Cupar Route Timetable:

Monday 23:18

Tuesday 23:18

Wednesday 23:18

Thursday 23:18

Friday 23:18

Saturday 23:18

Sunday 22:25

64 bus Info

Direction: Cupar
Stops: 61
Trip Duration: 72 min
Line Summary:

Younger Gardens, St Andrews

Younger Gardens, St Andrews

Radernie Place, Bogward

Windsor Gardens, Bogward

John Knox Road, St Andrews

Winram Place, St Andrews

Morrisons, St Andrews

Community Hospital Grounds, St Andrews

Animal Hospital, St Andrews

Fire Station, St Andrews

Kinnessburn Road, St Andrews

Alexandra Place, St Andrews

Students' Union, St Andrews

Bus Station, Glenrothes

Auchmuty Road, Glenrothes

Morrisons Supermarket, Queensway

Auchmuty High School, Queensway

Gateside Cottages, Glenrothes

Channelhall, Freuchie

Thane Croft, Freuchie

Primary School, Freuchie

King Street, Freuchie

Dyke Side, Freuchie

Malt Bar Inn, Newton Of Falkland

Lomond Crescent, Falkland

Palace, Falkland

Pillars Of Hercules, Falkland

Easter Cash Farm, Strathmiglo

Cash Feus, Strathmiglo

https://moovitapp.com/scotland-402/lines/64/28754308/4692083/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fapi%2Fresgen%2Fpdf%2Fline&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=St%20Andrews%20-%20Glenrothes


Glebe Park, Strathmiglo

Wellfield Farm Road End, Gateside

Gateside House, Gateside

Perth Road, Gateside

Station Road, Gateside

Station Road, Gateside

Perth Road, Gateside

Mini Mart, Gateside

Gateside House, Gateside

Wellfield Farm Road End, Gateside

Primary School, Strathmiglo

West Road, Strathmiglo

Demperston Farm Cottages, Auchtermuchty

High Road, Auchtermuchty

Crosshills, Auchtermuchty

Orchard Court, Auchtermuchty

Calsay Gardens, Auchtermuchty

Auchtermuchty Road, Dunshalt

The Wynd, Dunshalt

Shiells Farm Road End, Ladybank

Church Street, Ladybank

Railway Station, Ladybank

Hill Street, Ladybank

Beech Avenue, Ladybank

Pine Lodge, Ladybank

Annsmuir Caravan Park, Ladybank

Edensmuir Forest, Ladybank

Ballantager Farm, Letham

Village Centre, Letham

Bow Of Fife Road End, Letham

Letham Road, Bow Of Fife

Scottish Deer Centre, Bow Of Fife

https://moovitapp.com/scotland-402/lines/64/28754308/4692083/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fapi%2Fresgen%2Fpdf%2Fline&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=St%20Andrews%20-%20Glenrothes
https://moovitapp.com/scotland-402/lines/64/28754308/4692083/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fapi%2Fresgen%2Fpdf%2Fline&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=St%20Andrews%20-%20Glenrothes


Direction: Glenrothes

108 stops
VIEW LINE SCHEDULE

64 bus Time Schedule

Glenrothes Route Timetable:

Monday 05:30-22:14

Tuesday 05:30-22:14

Wednesday 05:30-22:14

Thursday 05:30-22:14

Friday 05:30-22:14

Saturday 05:30-22:14

Sunday 09:10-20:20

64 bus Info

Direction: Glenrothes
Stops: 108
Trip Duration: 123 min
Line Summary:

Main Street, Springfield

Primary School, Springfield

War Memorial, Springfield

Ashbank Gardens, Springfield

Elmwood Golf Course, Stratheden

Hospital - South Gate, Stratheden

Hospital - Main Gate, Stratheden

Stratheden Park, Stratheden

Drum Road, Cupar

Montrave Avenue, Cupar

West Port, Cupar

Provost Wynd, Cupar

Crossgate, Cupar

Students' Union, St Andrews

Greyfriars Garden, St Andrews

Alexandra Place, St Andrews

Bridge Street - South, St Andrews

Fire Station, St Andrews

Animal Hospital, St Andrews

Community Hospital Grounds, St Andrews

Morrisons, St Andrews

Winram Place, St Andrews

Cairnsden Gardens, St Andrews

Moir Crescent, St Andrews

Leonard Gardens, Bogward

Radernie Place, Bogward

Younger Gardens, St Andrews

Younger Gardens, St Andrews

Craigtoun Meadows Caravan Park, Craigtoun

https://moovitapp.com/scotland-402/lines/64/28754308/4688766/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fapi%2Fresgen%2Fpdf%2Fline&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=St%20Andrews%20-%20Glenrothes


Road End, Craigtoun

Craigtoun Country Park, Craigtoun

Danskin Place, Strathkinness

Sunnyside, Strathkinness

High Road, Strathkinness

High Road, Strathkinness

Church Road, Strathkinness

Danskin Place, Strathkinness

Nether Magask Farm, Strathkinness

Road End, Blebocraigs

Post Office, Pitscottie

Newbigging Farm, Ceres

Main Street, Ceres

Bow Butts, Ceres

Ceres Road, Craigrothie

Cupar Road, Craigrothie

Kingarroch Inn, Craigrothie

Road End, Craigrothie

Knox Gardens, Cupar

Cow Brae, Cupar

Tesco Supermarket, Cupar

Crossgate, Cupar

Provost Wynd, Cupar

West Port, Cupar

Westfield Avenue, Cupar

Westfield Road, Cupar

Drum Road, Cupar

Stratheden Park, Stratheden

Hospital - Main Gate, Stratheden

Hospital - South Gate, Stratheden

Elmwood Golf Course, Stratheden

Crawford Park, Springfield

https://moovitapp.com/scotland-402/lines/64/28754308/4688766/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fapi%2Fresgen%2Fpdf%2Fline&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=St%20Andrews%20-%20Glenrothes
https://moovitapp.com/scotland-402/lines/64/28754308/4688766/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fapi%2Fresgen%2Fpdf%2Fline&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=St%20Andrews%20-%20Glenrothes


War Memorial, Springfield

Primary School, Springfield

Main Street, Springfield

Scottish Deer Centre, Bow Of Fife

Letham Road End, Bow Of Fife

Bow Of Fife Road End, Letham

Village Centre, Letham

Road End, Letham

Ballantager Farm, Letham

Edensmuir Forest, Ladybank

Annsmuir Caravan Park, Ladybank

Pine Lodge, Ladybank

Beech Avenue, Ladybank

Hill Street, Ladybank

Railway Station, Ladybank

Church Street, Ladybank

Cairn Cottage, Charlottetown

Woodlea, Charlottetown

Main Street, Giffordtown

Trafalgar House, Trafalgar

Shiells Farm Road End, Ladybank

Caldwells Farm, Rossie

Rosselm Cottages, Rossie

Rossieden Cottage, Auchtermuchty

Regent Terrace, Dunshalt

Auchtermuchty Road, Dunshalt

Cupar Road, Auchtermuchty

Bow Road, Auchtermuchty

Calsay Gardens, Auchtermuchty

Orchard Court, Auchtermuchty

Stratheden Place, Auchtermuchty

High Road, Auchtermuchty



Direction: Auchtermuchty

32 stops
VIEW LINE SCHEDULE

64 bus Time Schedule

Auchtermuchty Route Timetable:

Monday 00:30

Tuesday 00:30

Demperston Farm Cottages, Auchtermuchty

Wellfield Farm Road End, Gateside

Gateside House, Gateside

Perth Road, Gateside

Station Road, Gateside

Station Road, Gateside

Perth Road, Gateside

Mini Mart, Gateside

Gateside House, Gateside

Wellfield Farm Road End, Gateside

Primary School, Strathmiglo

West Road, Strathmiglo

Glebe Park, Strathmiglo

Cash Feus, Strathmiglo

Easter Cash Farm, Strathmiglo

Pillars Of Hercules, Falkland

Palace, Falkland

Primary School, Falkland

Lomond Crescent, Falkland

Malt Bar Inn, Newton Of Falkland

Knowehead, Freuchie

King Street, Freuchie

Muir Road, Freuchie

Road End, Freuchie

Kirkforthar Feus, Glenrothes

Gateside Cottages, Glenrothes

Auchmuty High School, Queensway

Bus Station Arrival Bay, Glenrothes

Bus Station, Glenrothes

https://moovitapp.com/scotland-402/lines/64/28754308/8892766/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fapi%2Fresgen%2Fpdf%2Fline&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=St%20Andrews%20-%20Glenrothes


Wednesday 00:30

Thursday 00:30

Friday 00:30

Saturday Not Operational

Sunday 00:30

64 bus Info

Direction: Auchtermuchty
Stops: 32
Trip Duration: 36 min
Line Summary:

Auchmuty Road, Glenrothes

Morrisons Supermarket, Queensway

Auchmuty High School, Queensway

Gateside Cottages, Glenrothes

Channelhall, Freuchie

Thane Croft, Freuchie

Primary School, Freuchie

King Street, Freuchie

Dyke Side, Freuchie

Malt Bar Inn, Newton Of Falkland

Lomond Crescent, Falkland

Palace, Falkland

Pillars Of Hercules, Falkland

Easter Cash Farm, Strathmiglo

Cash Feus, Strathmiglo

Glebe Park, Strathmiglo

Wellfield Farm Road End, Gateside

Gateside House, Gateside

Perth Road, Gateside

Station Road, Gateside

Station Road, Gateside

Perth Road, Gateside

Mini Mart, Gateside

Gateside House, Gateside

Wellfield Farm Road End, Gateside

Primary School, Strathmiglo

West Road, Strathmiglo

Demperston Farm Cottages, Auchtermuchty

High Road, Auchtermuchty

Crosshills, Auchtermuchty

Orchard Court, Auchtermuchty

https://moovitapp.com/scotland-402/lines/64/28754308/8892766/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fapi%2Fresgen%2Fpdf%2Fline&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=St%20Andrews%20-%20Glenrothes
https://moovitapp.com/scotland-402/lines/64/28754308/8892766/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fapi%2Fresgen%2Fpdf%2Fline&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=St%20Andrews%20-%20Glenrothes


64 bus time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at moovitapp.com. Use the Moovit App to see
live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in Scotland.

© 2025 Moovit - All Rights Reserved


